Page 405 TITLE 26—INTERNAL REVENUE CODE § 55
2944; Pub. L. 110–234, title XV, § 15316(c)(1), May 22, 2008,
122 Stat. 1511; Pub. L. 110–246, § 4(a), title XV,
§ 15316(c)(1), June 18, 2008, 122 Stat. 1664, 2273; Pub. L.
110–343, div. B, title I, § 107(c), Oct. 3, 2008, 122 Stat. 3819;
Pub. L. 111–5, div. B, title I, §§ 1531(c)(3), 1541(b)(1), Feb.
17, 2009, 123 Stat. 360, 362; Pub. L. 115–97, title I,
§ 13404(c)(2), Dec. 22, 2017, 131 Stat. 2138, related to credit

[PART V—REPEALED]
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Part V, consisting of a prior section 51, was repealed
by Pub. L. 94–455, title XIX, § 1901(a)(7), Oct. 4, 1976, 90
Stat. 1765. See Prior Provisions note set out under sec-
tion 51 of this title.
PART VI—ALTERNATIVE MINIMUM TAX
Sec.
55. Alternative minimum tax imposed.
56. Adjustments in computing alternative min-
imum taxable income.
56A. Adjusted financial statement income.
57. Items of tax preference.
58. Denial of certain losses.
59. Other definitions and special rules.
Editorial Notes
AMENDMENTS
2022—Pub. L. 117–169, title I, § 10101(b)(2), Aug. 16, 2022,
136 Stat. 1827, added item 56A.
§ 55. Alternative minimum tax imposed
(a) General rule
There is hereby imposed (in addition to any
other tax imposed by this subtitle) a tax equal
to the excess (if any) of—
(1) the tentative minimum tax for the tax-
able year, over
(2) the regular tax for the taxable year plus,
in the case of an applicable corporation, the
tax imposed by section 59A.
(b) Tentative minimum tax
For purposes of this part—
(1) Noncorporate taxpayers
In the case of a taxpayer other than a cor-
poration—
(A) In general
The tentative minimum tax for the tax-
able year is the sum of—
(i) 26 percent of so much of the taxable
excess as does not exceed $175,000, plus
(ii) 28 percent of so much of the taxable
excess as exceeds $175,000.
The amount determined under the preceding
sentence shall be reduced by the alternative
minimum tax foreign tax credit for the tax-
able year.
(B) Taxable excess
For purposes of this subsection, the term
‘‘taxable excess’’ means so much of the al-